

CCL PRODUCTS (INDIA) LIMITEDRegistered Office : Duggirala, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 330.
CIN No: L15110AP1961PLC000874

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,12,672.61	1,05,563.89	73,819.77	3,10,574.99
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,709.25	9,418.98	8,730.75	35,225.33
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,709.25	9,418.98	9,418.98	35,225.33
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,085.75	7,244.85	7,395.37	31,033.65
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,494.27	8,206.73	9,745.21	31,091.94
Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹ 2/- Per Equity Share)	2,663.34	2,663.34	2,663.34	2,663.53
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	1,94,052.21
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (Not Annualised):				
a) Basic	7.57	5.44	5.55	23.31
b) Diluted	7.56	5.44	5.54	23.26

1) The above Financial Results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 5th November, 2025.

2) Key data relating to Standalone Financial Results of CCL Products (India) Limited is as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (₹ in Lakhs)	55,918.02	53,481.08	43,690.32	1,71,799.71
Profit before tax (₹ in Lakhs)	13,653.10	5,147.88	4,075.12	13,045.32
Profit after tax (₹ in Lakhs)	11,226.44	3,136.18	2,762.48	9,229.97
Total comprehensive income after tax (₹ in Lakhs)	11,226.44	3,136.18	2,762.48	9,181.14

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.cclproducts.com and the stock exchanges' websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Challa Rajendra Prasad

Executive Chairman

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 06-11-2025**SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Syngene

CIN : L85110KA1993PLC014937 Website: www.syngeneintl.com
Registered office: Biocon SEZ, Biocon Park, Plot No. 2 & 3,
Bommasandra Industrial Area IV Phase, Jigani Link Road,
Bommasandra, Bangalore - 560099.**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025**

(Rs. in million, except per share data)

Particulars	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended
	30 September 2025	30 September 2025	30 September 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	9,106	17,851	8,910
Net profit before exceptional items and tax	852	1,865	1,373
Net profit before tax	852	1,865	1,373
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	671	1,538	1,061
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to shareholders [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(717)	364	658
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,029	4,029	4,025
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
(a) Basic	1.67	3.82	2.64
(b) Diluted	1.67	3.82	2.64

1) Key standalone financial information

Particulars	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended
	30 September 2025	30 September 2025	30 September 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Revenue from operations	8,301	16,294	8,213
Profit before tax	842	1,684	1,243
Profit after tax	662	1,402	966

2) The statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results ("the Statements") of Syngene International Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 05 November 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 05 November 2025. The above Statements have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditor are unqualified.

3) The Statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and also available on the website of the Company at, www.syngeneintl.com and the same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.Place: Bangalore
Date: 05-11-2025**INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED**Reg. Off.: Indigo Tower, Street-5, Palod Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune,
Maharashtra- 411045 CIN : L24114PN2000PLC014669**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025**

(All amounts in INR lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Mar 31, 2025
1.	Revenue from operations	31,205.91	29,953.47	62,092.30	61,049.75	1,34,067.29
2.	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	3,376.57	3,055.23	6,851.99	6,624.08	18,995.39
3.	Net profit for the period before tax *	3,376.57	3,055.23	6,851.99	6,624.08	18,995.39
4.	Net profit for the period after tax *	2,524.96	2,225.61	5,130.73	4,891.05	14,216.47
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,521.66	2,225.96	5,124.14	4,891.74	14,206.52
6.	Equity share capital	4,767.57	4,763.47	4,767.57	4,763.47	4,763.47
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date					98,294.47
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	Basic (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	5.27	4.76	10.71	10.26	29.76
	Diluted (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	5.26	4.74	10.68	10.23	29.68

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>, <https://www.bseindia.com>) and also on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.indigopaints.com>).

2) Key financial figures for Indigo Paints Limited (standalone) are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	29,850.18	59,335.40	1,27,719.20
2.	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	3,413.64	6,931.21	19,223.41
3.	Net profit for the period before tax *	3,413.64	6,931.21	19,223.41
4.	Net profit for the period after tax *	2,553.31	5,189.04	14,394.24
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,547.55	5,177.53	14,371.24
6.	Equity share capital	4,767.57	4,767.57	4,763.47
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date			1,00,050.20
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	5.36	10.89	30.22
	Diluted (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	5.35	10.86	30.14

* There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.



For Indigo Paints Limited

Sd/-

Hemant Jalan

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00080942

Place : Pune
Date : November 6, 2025**HAPPY FORGINGS LIMITED**

CIN : L28910PB1979PLC004008

Registered Office : B-XXIX, 2254/1, Kanganwal Road, P O Jugiana, Ludhiana-141120, Punjab, India,
Telephone: +91 161 5217162, Email: complianceofficer@happyforgingsltd.co.in / Website: www.happyforgingsltd.com**Extract of Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended & half year ended September 30, 2025**

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	37,738.55	35,380.34	36,113.22	73,118.89	70,259.78	140,889.47	37,738.55	35,380.34	36,113.22	73,118.89	70,259.78	140,889.47
Other Income	625.08	1,035.15	1,313.82	1,660.23	2,080.13	3,756.81	625.01	1,035.04	1,308.11	1,660.05	2,068.76	3,745.01
Total Income	38,363.63	36,415.49	37,427.04	74,779.12	72,339.91	144,646.28	38,363.56	36,415.38	37,421.33	74,778.94	72,328.54	144,634.48
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,860.62	8,864.54	9,728.34	18,725.16	18,316.43	35,967.41	9,860.37	8,864.33	9,722.45	18,724.70	18,304.88	35,955.34
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,860.62	8,864.54	9,728.34	18,725.16	18,316.43	35,967.41	9,860.37	8,864.33	9,722.45	18,724.70	18,304.88	35,955.34
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,343.83	6,569.02	7,142.84	13,912.85	13,528.48	26,757.46	7,343.58	6,568.81	7,136.95	13,912.39	13,516.93	26,743.63
Total comprehensive income for the period, comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	7,355.88	6,107.40	6,776.90	13,463.28	13,352.29	26,907.86	7,355.63	6,107.19	6,771.01	13,462.82	13,340.74	26,894.03
Equity Share Capital	1,886.09	1,885.72	1,884.10	1,886.09	1,884.10	1,884.84	1,886.09	1,885.72	1,884.10	1,886.09	1,884.10	1,884.84
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	183,083.80	-	-	-	-	-	183,069.77
Earning per equity share of face value of Rs 2/- each	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning per share (Basic) (in ₹)	7.79	6.97	7.58	14.76	14.36	28.40	7.79	6.97	7.58	14.76	14.35	28.39
Earning per share (Diluted) (in ₹)	7.78	6.96	7.57	14.73	14.34	28.39	7.78	6.96	7.57	14.73	14.33	28.37

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result filed with the Stock Exchange (s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The above financial result have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November 2025.
3. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Company, and on the website of stock exchanges, BSE and NSE.

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



Date: 6th November, 2025

Place: Ludhiana

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Ashish Garg

Managing Director

DIN: 01829082



AARTI INDUSTRIES

AARTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24110GJ1984PLC007301

Regd. Off.: Plot Nos. 801/23, GIDC, Phase III, Vapi, Dist. Valsad, GJ- 396195
Website: www.aarti-industries.com; Email: investorrelations@aarti-industries.com
Contact Nos: +91 7486036572; +91 7486041011**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025**

(₹ In Crs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,086	1,641	1,724	3,727	3,575	7,327	2,101	1,679	1,632	3,780	3,490	7,289
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66	42	37	108	183	316	72	42	32	113	176	305
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88	42	37	130	183	316	93	42	34	135	179	307
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101	44	55	144	193	340	106	43	52	149	189	331
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	90	47	52	136	191	355	94	48	50	142	188	345
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181	181
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5,437	-	-	-	-	-	5,424
8	Net Worth	5,723	5,667	5,450	5,723	5,450	5,618	5,712	5,655	5,443	5,712	5,443	5,605
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for												

